502612345 12/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2658842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARC C. JACOFSKY	09/09/2013
A JOSHUA APPEL	12/09/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC.		
Street Address:	3010 W. AGUA FRIA FREEWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	PHOENIX		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85027		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14021466

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301 **Phone**: 6784209300

Email: salmona@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CECILIA M. ANDREWS
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: BALLARD SPAHR, LLP, SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26191.0002U2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECILIA M. ANDREWS
Signature:	/Cecilia M. Andrews/
	PATENT

REEL: 031841 FRAME: 0007

OP \$40,00 1402

502612345

Date:	12/23/2013
Total Attachments: 4	

 $source=26191_0002U2_2013_12_23_Assignment_Jacofsky\#page1.tif\\ source=26191_0002U2_2013_12_23_Assignment_Jacofsky\#page2.tif\\ source=26191_0002U2_Assignment_Appel\#page1.tif$

source=26191_000202_Assignment_Appel#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031841 FRAME: 0008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARC C. JACOFSKY, of 39506 N. Central Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85086, have invented new and useful improvements in "SPINAL INTERBODY SPACER DEVICE," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on March 3, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/074,478; and

WHEREAS, THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., whose principal address is 3010 W. Agua Fria Freeway, Suite 100, Phoenix, AZ 85027, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, MARC C. JACOFSKY, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC. my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC.'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC

1506190

PATENT REEL: 031841 FRAME: 0009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26191.0002U1 PAGE 2 of 2

RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

militare ballet furnisana un suna necessiva sa une s	manne and the money
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this Assignment this 9th day of
September 2013.	
MAR	C CACOVSKY (L.S.)
State of AriZona	
County of TYTO VICE DE	
On this That day of Sept	2013, before me, a Notary Public came
Marc C. Jacofsky, to me known and known to be the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknow	
deed.	
Thannon archy	
Notary Public	COS OFFICIAL SEAL*
My Commission Expires: 7-17-14	Notary Public - Arizona Manecopa County Corp. 2 By Commission Expires 7/37/2014

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, A. JOSHUA APPEL, of 3127 W HOUAVAU BU BIVE, #102 have invented new and useful improvements in "SPINAL INTERBODY SPACER DEVICE," for which a United States Patent Application was filed on March 3, 2008, and assigned Application No. 12/074,478; and

WHEREAS, THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., whose principal address is 3010 W. Agua Fria Freeway, Suite 100, Phoenix, Arizona 85027, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, A. JOSHUA APPEL, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC. my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC.'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid THE CENTER FOR ORTHOPEDIC

1537980

PATENT REEL: 031841 FRAME: 0011

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 26191.0002U1 PAGE 2 of 2

RESEARCH AND EDUCATION, INC., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I	have executed this #	Assignment this_	day of
	<u>Midel</u> , 2013.			(L.S.)
		A. JOSIUA	APPEL	
State of	F			
County of	browano			
On this	$\frac{9^{10}}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	mber	, 2013, bef	ore me, a Notary
Public, came	A. JOSHUA APPEL, to uted the foregoing assign	me known and kno	wn to be the indiv	idual described in
his/her free ac		miene, une no our ar	ith animon magas	2774 2245154 00 00
Notary Public			Nictory Public State of F Michelle Maher My Commission EE 129	***
Mv Commissi	on Expires: 9 (3)20	15 200	# Expires 09/13/2019	~~~ `

s eamnas

PATENT REEL: 031841 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 12/23/2013